Negele Messtechnik GmbH • Raiffeisenweg 7 • D-87743 Egg a.d. Günz • Telefon +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-0 • Fax +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-49
Application
• hydrostatic level measurement in ambients with high humidity
• especially capable for vessels with base and acid of CIP
Application Examples
• level measurement with LAR-361, linearization and evaluation with pem-dd
(6 standard geometries, 1 geometry programmable)
• difference pressure measurement with 2 x LAR-361 and evaluation device pem-dd

0...2,0bar (turn down to 1,0bar)
0...3,3bar (turn down to 2,0bar)
Order example: LAR-361 / 1 / 0,5 / M12
Calibration ex works
(specify end value)
e. g. 0,5bar
Electr. connection
PG*
M12
Order Code
Specification
Pressure ranges standard, relative 0...0,35bar / 1,0bar /
2,0bar / 3,3bar
Overload stability factor two times of f.s.
Process connection thread G1" sensor,
comb. with Negele-
weld-in sleeve
torque max. 20Nm
Materials connector head SS 316 (1.4305)
Ø67mm, Ra < 0,8µm
thread connection SS 316L (1.4404)
Ra < 0,4µm
measurement cell SS 316L (1.4404)
Ra < 0,4µm
oil filling mineral oil
(FDA approved)
Temperature ranges ambient -10...50°C (15...120°F)
process -20...130°C (0...265°F)
compensated -20...120°C (0...250°F)
CIP / SIP 140°C (284°F) / 30min
Temperature compensation time T90 30s/10K
Accuracy (hysteresis, linearity, repeatability) ≤ 0,2% of f. s.
Temperature drift zero < 0,04% f. s. / K
span < 0,04% f. s. / K
Electr. connection cable entry PG (M16x1,5)
2pin. 1,5mm2
cable connection M12-plug-in SS
output 2-wire current loop
4-20mA
supply voltage 12...36V DC
Type of protection IP69K
Product Information LAR-361
LAR-361 with weld-in
sleeve EMZ-352
internal fully closed
measurement system
Markus K
Negele Messtechnik GmbH • Raiffeisenweg 7 • D-87743 Egg a.d. Günz • Telefon +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-0 • Fax +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-49
Installation LAR-361
Dimensioned Drawing LAR-361Ambient Temperature
Attention: For a well working temperature compen-
sation the ambient temperature of the sensor head has
to be lower than 50°C!
Electrical Connection LAR-361
type min. operation max. operation
range range
Table Pressure Ranges
LAR-361 / 0 0...0,1 bar 0...0,35 bar
LAR-361 / 1 0...0,35 bar 0...1,0 bar
LAR-361 / 2 0...1,0 bar 0...2,0 bar
LAR-361 / 3 0...2,0 bar 0...3,3 bar
Table max overload
type factor max load
[bar]
LAR-361 / 0 2 0,6
LAR-361 / 1 2 2,0
LAR-361 / 2 2 4,0
LAR-361 / 3 2 6,6
psi bar N/m2 m WS inch WC
(Pa) (+4°C) (+4°C)